

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 613/2023  
CrIM Nos. 1193 & 1215 of 2023

Tahira Khanam and Another .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)  
Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K and Others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA accepts notice on behalf of the official respondents. He shall file objections by the next date of hearing.  
Notice will go to respondent No. 3 through concerned SHO.
4. List on **04.09.2023**.
5. In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, investigation in FIR No. 0192/2023 dated 25.06.2023 shall remain stayed.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
31.07.2023  
Avish Kohli