

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 640/2023**

c/w

**CRM(M) No. 613/2023**

Sajad Malik and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No. 640/2023  
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No. 613/2023

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA  
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No. 640/2023  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No. 613/2023

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.08.2024**

**CRM(M) No. 640/2023**

1. Reply has been filed, however in terms of the previous order, Investigating Officer is not present. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with the Case Diary on the next date.

2. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**CRM(M) No. 613/2023**

3. Reply be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

4. List the matters on 04.10.2024.

5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
31.08.2024  
*Neha-II*