

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 613/2023

Tahira Khanam and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Adv.

vs.

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024

1. Await appearance of the private respondent.
2. List on 28.11.2024 in first ten cases of the cause list.
3. CD be produced by the official respondents on the next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.11.2024
Rakesh