

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 613/2023**

Tahira Khanam and anr. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.  
vs

U. T. of J&K and others .... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.11.2025**

1. List on 14.11.2025, higher up.

**Jammu**  
08.11.2025  
Rakesh

