

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 613/2023

Tahira Khanam and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.11.2025

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate submits that status report has been filed only on 20.11.2025. Registry to place the same on record.
2. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary is present. However due to non availability of the learned counsel appearing for the contesting parties, the matter could not be considered.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on **19.12.2025**. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with Case Diary on the said date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
21.11.2025
Neha-II