

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 613/2023

Tahira Khanam and another ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.12.2025

1. Investigating Officer is present in person along with the Case Diary.
2. Due to absence of Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, learned counsel for respondent No. 3, the matter could not be considered.
3. Respondent No. 3 is directed to pay costs of ₹1000/- to the Investigating Officer within a period of one week.
4. List on 27.02.2026.
5. In the meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.12.2025
AKHILESH