

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

CRM(M) No. 613/2023

CrIM. No. 1193/2023

CrIM. No. 1215/2023

Tahira Khanam and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK through SSP Poonch
and Ors.

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2026

01. Neither Investigating Officer nor learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 3 is present.
02. List in terms of previous order on 17th April, 2026.
03. In the meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
24.03.2026
Shamim Dar